

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 20.09

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Dr. Vadivel Ganapathy, Ph.D. for the distinguished honor of receiving the Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Award)

WHEREAS, the Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching and Research Awards are the Texas Tech University System's highest faculty honors.

WHEREAS, Dr. Ganapathy was chosen from a short list of outstanding faculty from not only TTUHSC, but also TTU, and Angelo State University.

WHEREAS, Dr. Ganapathy is an outstanding lecturer and caring professor, dedicated to the education of both medical and graduate students.

WHEREAS, Dr. Ganapathy has contributed to the education and growth of students and young professionals for the last 40 years as an academic educator, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ganapathy has admirably served the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center since 2014 as Professor and Chair of the Cell Biology and Biochemistry Department, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ganapathy has repeatedly demonstrated that his research, laboratory, and results are the definition of excellence having been awarded more than 40 research grants over the span of his career and is currently funded by 3 active grants, and

WHEREAS, has been an avid proponent for the pursuit of knowledge towards the better understanding of pathology and disease processes in the form of more than 470 peer-reviewed publications, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates Dr. Vadivel Ganapathy for continuing a standard of excellence in educating the future physicians and scientists of West Texas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Tedd L. Mitchell**, M.D., Chancellor of the Texas Tech University System Board of Regents; **Brandt Schneider**, Ph.D., Dean of Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences; **Lori-Rice Spearman** Ph.D., Interim President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center;

McKenzie Morris,	Editor of <i>The</i>	Daily Tore	eador; and to	the students	of Texas	Гесh U	niversity
Health Sciences Ce	nter.						

Authors: Brown, T. Sikder, O.

Olascoaga, J.

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SCIENCES CENTER
Passed the Senate, 18 February 2020

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 02/18/2020 Reported from Committee: N/A

Read Second Time: N/A

Tobi Saliu,

President, Student Government Association President, Student Senate